TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM832992

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dollar Bank, Federal Savings Bank		08/18/2023	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merlot Vango Tarping Solutions, LLC f/k/a MTSM Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	10 Plum Street and Tarp Drive
City:	Verona
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15147
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1678424	PANEL-TARP
Registration Number:	3629738	MERLOT
Registration Number:	1481527	MERLOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-7767 Email: traip@clarkhill.com

Paul D. Bangor, Jr., Esquire **Correspondent Name:** 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82472.432597
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination And Release Of Security Interests In Trademarks- Dollar Merlot

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0236

900794290

(executed)(272916732.1)#page1.tif

source=Termination And Release Of Security Interests In Trademarks- Dollar_Merlot (executed)(272916732.1)#page2.tif

source=Termination And Release Of Security Interests In Trademarks- Dollar_Merlot (executed)(272916732.1)#page3.tif

source=Termination And Release Of Security Interests In Trademarks- Dollar_Merlot (executed)(272916732.1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0237

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>") is granted, as of August 18, 2023, by the Lender (as hereinafter defined) to the Debtor (as hereinafter defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Merlot Vango Tarping Solutions, LLC f/k/a MTSM Acquisition LLC (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with offices at 10 Plum Street and Tarp Drive, Verona, PA 15147 is the owner of certain trademarks, including applications, described in Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively the "<u>Intellectual</u> Property");

WHEREAS, Dollar Bank, Federal Savings Bank (the "<u>Lender</u>") and the Debtor have entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated October 26, 2021 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time), and the Debtor has entered into that certain Patent, License, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated October 26, 2021 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the '<u>Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Lender;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Lender security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Notice (as hereinafter defined)), including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property, among other property; and

WHEREAS, the Lender filed that certain Notice of Security Interest U.S. Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") on October 26, 2021 (the "<u>Notice</u>"), and the Notice was recorded with the PTO on October 26, 2021 at Reel 7473, Frame 0712 with respect to the Intellectual Property, including applications therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. Lender hereby terminates the Notice and hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all mortgages on, pledges of and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including the Intellectual Property and any right, title or interest of the Lender in or to such Trademark Collateral shall hereby immediately cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>: The Lender hereby authorizes and directs the Commissioner of the PTO to release the above-referenced Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0238 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement and/or the Notice, as applicable, to the extent defined therein.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

DOLLAR BANK, Federal Savings Bank

Name: Brian E. Waychoff

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PANEL-TARP	1678424	March 10, 1992
MERLOT	3629738	June 2, 2009
MERLOT	1481527	March 22, 1988

272901326

RECORDED: 08/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0241